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Mr. Brad Finstad

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: MN ¢ District: 1

Service: 2022-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-2472
Office: 2418 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: finstad.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Minnesota. Born in New Ulm, Brown County, Minn. , May 30, 1976. Graduated from St. James
High School, St. James, Minn. B. S., University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, Minn. Staff, United States Representative
Mark Kennedy of Minnesota, 2001-2002. Farmer. Agriculture consultant and executive. Member of the Minnesota state
house of representatives, 2003-2008. Minnesota state director, United States Department of Agriculture Rural
Development, 2017-2021. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress, by special election, to fill
the vacancy caused by the death of United States Representative Jim Hagedorn, and reelected to the two succeeding
Congresses (August 9, 2022-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Agriculture Committee — Standing

e Armed Services Committee — Standing

e Commodity Markets, Digital Assets, and Rural Development Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Cyber, Information Technologies, and Innovation Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e General Farm Commodities, Risk Management, and Credit Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Oversight, Investigations, and Regulations — Subcommittee

e Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee — Subcommittee

e Small Business Committee — Standing

e Tactical Air and Land Forces Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidlative Activity (2022—-2025)

Bills sponsored: 56
Bills cosponsor ed: 685
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Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
7426

119 HR
6978

119 HR
4794

119 HR
6855

119 HR
6685

Title
USDA Express Loan Act of 2026

Preserving Integrity in Immigration Benefits Act

To authorize the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to enter into a lease for a Vet Center

in Mankato, Minnesota.

White House Conference on Small Business Act of 2025

To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to establish an exception for
multiemployer plan participants to the requirements for automatic enrollment.

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
1181

119 HR
1078

119 HR
2189

119
HRES
1073

119
HRES
1063

Title

Protecting Privacy in Purchases Act

Respect State Housing Laws Act

Law-Enforcement Innovate to De-Escalate Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee
on Agriculture.
Updated Feb 9, 2026

Placed on the Union Calendar,
Calendar No. 398.
Updated Jan 27, 2026

Referred to the Subcommittee on
Health.
Updated Dec 19, 2025

Referred to the House Committee
on Small Business.
Updated Dec 18, 2025

Referred to the House Committee
on Ways and Means.
Updated Dec 12, 2025

Status/ Last Action

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar
No. 447.

Updated Feb 25, 2026

Placed on the Union
Calendar, Calendar
No. 446.

Updated Feb 25, 2026

Received in the
Senate.
Updated Feb 24, 2026

Expressing support for the designation of February 21 through February 28, 2026, as "National Referred to the House
FFA Week", recognizing the important role of the National Future Farmers of America (FFA) Committee on
Organization in developing the next generation of globally conscious leaders who will change the  Agriculture.

world, and celebrating the 50th anniversary of the chartering of the State of Alaska as a State FFA Updated Feb 23, 2026

Association.

Supporting the goals and ideals of "Career and Technical Education Month".

Referred to the House
Committee on
Education and
Workforce.

Updated Feb 12, 2026
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