



Mr. Brad Finstad

Party: Republican • **Chamber:** House

State: MN • **District:** 1

Service: 2022–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-2472

Office: 2418 Rayburn House Office Building

Website: finstad.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from Minnesota. Born in New Ulm, Brown County, Minn. , May 30, 1976. Graduated from St. James High School, St. James, Minn. B. S. , University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, Minn. Staff, United States Representative Mark Kennedy of Minnesota, 2001-2002. Farmer. Agriculture consultant and executive. Member of the Minnesota state house of representatives, 2003-2008. Minnesota state director, United States Department of Agriculture Rural Development, 2017-2021. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Seventeenth Congress, by special election, to fill the vacancy caused by the death of United States Representative Jim Hagedorn, and reelected to the two succeeding Congresses (August 9, 2022-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Agriculture Committee – Standing
- Armed Services Committee – Standing
- Commodity Markets, Digital Assets, and Rural Development Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Cyber, Information Technologies, and Innovation Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- General Farm Commodities, Risk Management, and Credit Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Livestock, Dairy, and Poultry Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Oversight, Investigations, and Regulations – Subcommittee
- Rural Development, Energy, and Supply Chains Subcommittee – Subcommittee
- Small Business Committee – Standing
- Tactical Air and Land Forces Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2022–2025)

Bills sponsored: 56

Bills cosponsored: 685

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7426	USDA Express Loan Act of 2026	Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture. Updated Feb 9, 2026
119 HR 6978	Preserving Integrity in Immigration Benefits Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 398. Updated Jan 27, 2026
119 HR 4794	To authorize the Secretary of Veterans Affairs to enter into a lease for a Vet Center in Mankato, Minnesota.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 19, 2025
119 HR 6855	White House Conference on Small Business Act of 2025	Referred to the House Committee on Small Business. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HR 6685	To amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to establish an exception for multiemployer plan participants to the requirements for automatic enrollment.	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Dec 12, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 1181	Protecting Privacy in Purchases Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 447. Updated Feb 25, 2026
119 HR 1078	Respect State Housing Laws Act	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 446. Updated Feb 25, 2026
119 HR 2189	Law-Enforcement Innovate to De-Escalate Act	Received in the Senate. Updated Feb 24, 2026
119 HRES 1073	Expressing support for the designation of February 21 through February 28, 2026, as "National FFA Week", recognizing the important role of the National Future Farmers of America (FFA) Organization in developing the next generation of globally conscious leaders who will change the world, and celebrating the 50th anniversary of the chartering of the State of Alaska as a State FFA Association.	Referred to the House Committee on Agriculture. Updated Feb 23, 2026
119 HRES 1063	Supporting the goals and ideals of "Career and Technical Education Month".	Referred to the House Committee on Education and Workforce. Updated Feb 12, 2026